GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3204
(To be answered on the 71N August 2025)

INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTSFROM UDAIPUR

3204. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government is considering any plan to start international flights from Udaipur; and

(b) if so, the details ther eof?
ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a): The Maharana Pratap Airport in Udaipur is a domestic airport of the Airports Authority of India (AAl) and therefore international flights cannot oper ate to/from Udaipur.

(b): Doesnot arise.
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